

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

LISA TORREY, <i>et al.</i> ,	§	
	§	
Plaintiffs,	§	CIVIL ACTION NO. 5:17-cv-00190-RWS
	§	
v.	§	JURY DEMANDED
	§	
INFECTIOUS DISEASES SOCIETY OF	§	
AMERICA, <i>et al.</i> ,	§	
	§	
Defendants.	§	

**PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE TO
DR. GARY P. WORMSER, DR. RAYMOND J. DATTWYLER, DR. EUGENE SHAPIRO,
DR. JOHN J. HALPERIN, DR. LEONARD SIGAL, AND DR. ALLEN STEERE'S
RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

I. INTRODUCTION 2

II. COURT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THE IDSA PANELISTS BECAUSE THEY ARE MEMBERS OF A NATIONWIDE RICO CONSPIRACY 3

III. THIS COURT HAS PERSONAL JURISDICTION OVER THE IDSA PANELISTS 4

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. Flowers Indus., Inc.,
688 F.2d 328 (5th Cir. 1982)4

Bullion v. Gillespie,
895 F.2d 213 (5th Cir. 1990)4

Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz,
471 U.S. 462, 85 L. Ed. 2d 528, 105 S.Ct. 2174 (1985).....5

Butcher's Union Local No. 498 v. SDC Inv., Inc.,
788 F.2d 535 (9th Cir. 1986)3

CompuServe, Inc. v. Patterson,
89 F.3d 1257 (6th Circ. 1996).....10

Cory v. Aztec Steel Bldg., Inc.,
468 F.3d 1226 (10th Cir. 2006)3, 4

Dale v. Ala Acquisitions, Inc.,
203 F. Supp. 2d 694 (S.D. Miss. 2002).....3

Hawkins v. Upjohn Company,
890 F. Supp. 601 (E.D. Tex. 1994).....2, 4

Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall,
466 U.S. 408 (1984).....5

ICC Am., LLC v. Imagnet Communications, LLC.,
3-02-CV-0935-BD(L), 2002 WL 31881903 (N.D. Tex. Dec. 24, 2002).....4, 6, 10

Int'l Shoe Co. v. State of Washington,
326 U.S. 310 (1945).....5

Johnson v. Investacorp,
1990 WL 25034 (N.D. Tex).....3

Lewis v. Fresne,
252 F.3d 352 (2001).....5

Lisak v. Mercantile Bancorp, Inc.,
834 F.2d 688 (7th Cir. 1987) cert denied 485 U.S. 1007 (1988).....4

Long v. Grafton Executive Search, LLC,
263 F. Supp. 2d 1085 (N.D. Tex. 2003)4

McGee v. International Life Ins. Co.,
355 U.S. 220 (1957).....6

Neogen Corp. v. Neo Gen Screening, Inc.,
282 F.3d 883 (6th Cir. 2002)10

Panda Brandywine Corp. v. Potomac Elec. Power Co.,
253 F.3d 865 (5th Cir. 2000)5

Ruston Gas Turbines, Inc. v. Donaldson Co., Inc.,
9 F.3d 415 (5th Cir. 1993)5

Thompson v. Chrysler Motors Corp.,
755 F.2d 1162 (5th Cir. 1985)6

Wien Air Alaska, Inc. v. Brandt,
195 F.3d 208 (5th Cir. 1999)5, 6, 10

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 1965(b)3, 4
